

City of Snohomish
Averill Field Phase 1 Improvement Project
 Bid Tabulation - BASE BID
 August 2, 2023
 Project Manager: Brennan Collins

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LANGSHOLT CONTRACTING LLC		EXCAVATION WEST INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION INC.		JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC		AWARD CONSTRUCTION INC.		OHNO TOUCHDOWN JV	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PREPARATION															
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$10,580.00	\$10,580.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$34,000.37	\$34,000.37	\$65,621.00	\$65,621.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
3	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	EST	\$458.00	\$458.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
5	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$6.93	\$3,465.00	\$4.05	\$2,025.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
DEMOLITION															
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$12,470.00	\$12,470.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$21,754.00	\$21,754.00	\$75,814.00	\$75,814.00	\$28,254.00	\$28,254.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	SAWCUT	260	LF	\$4.62	\$1,201.20	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.50	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$2.50	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
GRADING															
9	EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	370	CY	\$50.68	\$18,751.60	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$48.00	\$17,760.00	\$85.00	\$31,450.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$265.00	\$98,050.00
SURFACING AND PAVING															
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	170	TN	\$49.52	\$8,418.40	\$61.47	\$10,449.90	\$51.00	\$8,670.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$175.00	\$29,750.00
11	COMMERCIAL HMA	20	TN	\$346.00	\$6,920.00	\$652.00	\$13,040.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$640.00	\$12,800.00
12	STAMPED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT (SPEED TABLE)	410	SF	\$39.64	\$16,252.40	\$49.00	\$20,090.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$41.00	\$16,810.00
13	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A	135	LF	\$78.25	\$10,563.75	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$93.00	\$12,555.00
14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK (CITY STANDARD)	70	SY	\$130.28	\$9,119.60	\$166.00	\$11,620.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$116.00	\$8,120.00
15	CEMENT CONC. WALKWAY	550	SY	\$145.56	\$80,058.00	\$113.25	\$62,287.50	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$190.00	\$104,500.00	\$150.00	\$82,500.00	\$139.00	\$76,450.00
16	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	1	EA	\$2,669.50	\$2,669.50	\$3,830.00	\$3,830.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
WALLS AND FENCING															
17	4-FT HIGH ALUMINUM FENCE	150	LF	\$109.45	\$16,417.50	\$78.80	\$11,820.00	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
STORM DRAINAGE															
18	INFILTRATION TRENCH	4,240	SF	\$17.50	\$74,200.00	\$13.27	\$56,264.80	\$12.00	\$50,880.00	\$15.00	\$63,600.00	\$11.00	\$46,640.00	\$23.00	\$97,520.00
19	GRATED TRENCH DRAIN	125	LF	\$208.00	\$26,000.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$244.00	\$30,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$270.00	\$33,750.00	\$225.00	\$28,125.00
20	PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 6-IN. DIAM.	335	LF	\$48.00	\$16,080.00	\$41.50	\$13,902.50	\$70.00	\$23,450.00	\$65.00	\$21,775.00	\$65.00	\$21,775.00	\$65.00	\$21,775.00
21	PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8-IN. DIAM.	65	LF	\$82.00	\$5,330.00	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$88.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EA	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION															
23	PSIPE, ULMUS x 'PIONEER' / PIONEER ELM, 3" CAL.	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00 *	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24	HYDRANGEA, 3 GAL.	41	EA	\$126.00	\$5,166.00	\$53.00	\$2,173.00	\$38.00	\$1,558.00	\$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,870.00
25	PSIPE, CAREX PENNSYLVANIA / OAK SEDGE, 1 GAL.	1,018	EA	\$18.00	\$18,324.00	\$18.45	\$18,782.10	\$18.00	\$18,324.00	\$25.00	\$25,450.00	\$25.00	\$25,450.00	\$20.00	\$20,360.00
26	TOPSOIL TYPE A	105	SF	\$68.00	\$7,140.00	\$47.00	\$4,935.00	\$77.00	\$8,085.00	\$220.00	\$23,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$122.00	\$12,810.00
27	LANDSCAPE MULCH	22	CY	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$51.00	\$1,122.00	\$78.00	\$1,716.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$198.00	\$4,356.00
28	ROOT BARRIER, 18-INCH	236	CY	\$14.92	\$3,521.12	\$11.21	\$2,645.56	\$45.00	\$10,620.00	\$45.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$7,080.00	\$30.00	\$7,080.00
29	ROOT BARRIER, 36-INCH	32	LF	\$94.10	\$3,011.20	\$32.63	\$1,044.16	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00
30	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$14,540.00	\$14,540.00	\$23,930.00	\$23,930.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
SITE FURNISHINGS															
31	AVERILL FIELD GATEWAY SIGN	1	LS	\$29,472.00	\$29,472.00	\$27,448.00	\$27,448.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
32	AVERILL FIELD COLUMN SIGN	2	EA	\$14,774.00	\$29,548.00	\$13,632.00	\$27,264.00	\$21,450.00	\$42,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
33	BRONZE PLAQUES OF EARL AVERILL, HAL MOE AND KIWANIS	3	EA	\$4,640.00	\$13,920.00	\$5,227.00	\$15,681.00	\$7,545.00	\$22,635.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	PLAQUE STAND	3	EA	\$1,594.00	\$4,782.00	\$3,705.50	\$11,116.50	\$1,970.00	\$5,910.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	4-FT SQUARE METAL TABLE WITH 3 SEATS	1	EA	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,367.00	\$3,367.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	4-FT SQUARE METAL TABLE WITH 4 SEATS	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,725.00	\$7,450.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	DRINKING FOUNTAIN	1	EA	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,232.00	\$8,232.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
38	BIKE RACK	4	EA	\$1,221.00	\$4,884.00	\$695.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (PATHWAY LIGHT POLES 20' WOOD)	1	LS	\$212,245.00	\$212,245.00	\$193,453.00	\$193,453.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00 *	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
MISC.															
40	MINOR CHANGES	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
41	ADJUST EXISTING CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$614.00	\$2,456.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
42	ADJUST UTILITY BOX	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
43	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1,140	SF	\$1.29	\$1,470.60	\$0.75	\$855.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$35.00	\$39,900.00	\$8.00	\$9,120.00	\$2.50	\$2,850.00
44	SERVICE CONNECTION 1-IN. DIAM. (FOR DRINKING FOUNTAIN)	1	EA	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$4,245.00	\$4,245.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-IN. DIAM.	228	LF	\$104.00	\$23,712.00	\$38.25	\$8,721.00	\$45.00	\$10,260.00	\$95.00	\$21,660.00	\$150.00	\$34,200.00	\$230.00	\$52,440.00
46	SEWER CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
47	TEMP. SECURITY FENCE (6' HIGH CHAIN LINK)	915	LF	\$5.42	\$4,959.30	\$6.30	\$5,764.50	\$6.00	\$5,490.00	\$1.00	\$915.00 *	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$12.00	\$10,980.00
48	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
49	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL					\$837,364.54		\$842,036.52		\$848,312.00 *		\$877,095.00 *		\$907,855.00		\$1,399,860.00
9.3% WSST					\$77,874.90		\$78,309.40		\$78,893.02 *		\$81,569.84 *		\$84,430.52		\$130,186.98
BASE BID TOTAL					\$915,239.44		\$920,345.92		\$927,205.02 *		\$958,664.84 *		\$992,285.52		\$1,530,046.98

*Corrected Bid Amount.

City of Snohomish
Averill Field Phase 1 Improvement Project
 Bid Tabulation - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 (PICKLEBALL COURT)
 August 2, 2023
 Project Manager: Brennan Collins

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LANGSHOLT CONTRACTING LLC		EXCAVATION WEST INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION INC.		JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC		AWARD CONSTRUCTION INC.		OHNO TOUCHDOWN JV	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PREPARATION															
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$1,654.00	\$1,654.00	\$1,618.00	\$1,618.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	MINOR CHANGES	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
GRADING															
5	EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	110	CY	\$52.54	\$5,779.40	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$295.00	\$32,450.00
SURFACING AND PAVING															
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	120	TN	\$64.00	\$7,680.00	\$61.47	\$7,376.40	\$56.00	\$6,720.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$155.00	\$18,600.00
7	SPORT COURT CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4,440	SF	\$16.10	\$71,484.00	\$15.66	\$69,530.40	\$5.00	\$22,200.00	\$29.00	\$128,760.00	\$14.00	\$62,160.00	\$15.00	\$66,600.00
8	SPORT COURT SURFACING	4,440	SF	\$8.74	\$38,805.60	\$3.60	\$15,984.00	\$6.00	\$26,640.00	\$11.00	\$48,840.00	\$4.50	\$19,980.00	\$9.00	\$39,960.00
WALLS AND FENCING															
9	4-FT HIGH WELDED FENCE (PICKLEBALL COURT)	266	LF	\$74.00	\$19,684.00	\$65.50	\$17,423.00	\$95.00	\$25,270.00	\$130.00	\$34,580.00 *	\$110.00	\$29,260.00	\$90.00	\$23,940.00
LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION															
10	PSIPE, ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' / MUSASHINO COLUMNAR ZELKOVA, 3" CAL.	5	EA	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$915.00	\$4,575.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	PSIPE, HYDRANGEA SERRATA 'TUFF STUFF AH-HA' / TUFF STUFF AH-HA HYDRANGEA, 3 GAL.	56	EA	\$126.00	\$7,056.00	\$53.00	\$2,968.00	\$38.00	\$2,128.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00
12	PSIPE, CAREX PENNSYLVANIA / OAK SEDGE, 1 GAL.	650	EA	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$18.45	\$11,992.50	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
13	TOPSOIL TYPE A	85	CY	\$68.00	\$5,780.00	\$47.00	\$3,995.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
14	LANDSCAPE MULCH	15	CY	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$51.00	\$765.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00	\$198.00	\$2,970.00
15	18-INCH ROOT BARRIER	295	LF	\$14.92	\$4,401.40	\$11.21	\$3,306.95	\$45.00	\$13,275.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00
16	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	IRRIGATION SYSTEM DEDUCTION TEMPORARY (SPORTS COURT)	1	LS	-\$1,500.00	-\$1,500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-\$3,000.00	-\$3,000.00	-\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00
SITE FURNISHINGS															
18	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (PICKLEBALL COURT LIGHTING 2 AL. POLES WITH DUAL FIXTURES)	2	EA	\$16,340.00	\$32,680.00	\$14,177.00	\$28,354.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
19	PICKLEBALL POSTS AND NET	2	EA	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,785.00	\$11,570.00	\$1,847.00	\$3,694.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
20	EQUIPMENT STORAGE CONTAINER	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
21	BENCH	2	EA	\$1,528.00	\$3,056.00	\$1,288.00	\$2,576.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTAL					\$250,885.40		\$207,974.25		\$201,457.00		\$396,465.00 *		\$224,545.00		\$319,490.00
9.3% WSST					\$23,332.34		\$19,341.61		\$18,735.50		\$36,871.25 *		\$20,882.69		\$29,712.57
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL					\$274,217.74		\$227,315.86		\$220,192.50		\$433,336.25 *		\$245,427.69		\$349,202.57

*Corrected Bid Amount.

City of Snohomish
Averill Field Phase 1 Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 2 (BASKETBALL HALF COURT)
August 2, 2023
Project Manager: Brennan Collins

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LANGSHOLT CONTRACTING LLC		EXCAVATION WEST INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION INC.		JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC		AWARD CONSTRUCTION INC.		OHNO TOUCHDOWN JV	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PREPARATION														
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$1,324.00	\$1,324.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00 *	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00 *	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	MINOR CHANGES	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	GRADING														
5	EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	60	CY	\$54.14	\$3,248.40	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$17,700.00
	SURFACING AND PAVING														
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	90	TN	\$74.00	\$6,660.00	\$61.47	\$5,532.30	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00
7	SPORT COURT CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3,140	SF	\$16.10	\$50,554.00	\$15.66	\$49,172.40	\$5.00	\$15,700.00	\$29.00	\$91,060.00	\$14.00	\$43,960.00	\$15.00	\$47,100.00
8	SPORT COURT SURFACING	3,140	SF	\$8.74	\$27,443.60	\$3.60	\$11,304.00	\$6.00	\$18,840.00	\$11.00	\$34,540.00	\$4.50	\$14,130.00	\$8.60	\$27,004.00
	WALLS AND FENCING														
9	4-FT HIGH WELDED FENCE (PICKLEBALL COURT)	160	LF	\$110.43	\$17,668.80	\$65.50	\$10,480.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00
	SITE FURNISHINGS														
10	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE BASKETBALL COURT	2	EA	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,365.00	\$24,730.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	BASKETBALL HOOP	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,311.00	\$8,311.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTAL				\$168,898.80		\$124,224.70		\$98,440.00		\$234,250.00 *		\$138,040.00		\$199,454.00
	9.3% WSST				\$15,707.59		\$11,552.90		\$9,154.92		\$21,785.25 *		\$12,837.72		\$18,549.22
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL				\$184,606.39		\$135,777.60		\$107,594.92		\$256,035.25 *		\$150,877.72		\$218,003.22

*Corrected Bid Amount.